Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month

Forest City Police Department
February 2018 - February 2017

February February Percent Year-To-Date Percent
Part | Offenses 2017 2018 +- Changed 2017 2018 +- Changed
Murder 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Rape 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Robbery 0 1 1 - 1 5 4 400%
Commercial 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Individual 0 0 0 0% 0 1 1 -
Assault 0 0 0 0% 3 3 0 0%
Violent Total: 0 1 1 - 4 8 4 100%
Burglary 17 5 -12 -71% 41 13 -28 -68%
Residential 12 3 -9 -75% 20 9 -1 -55%
Non-Residential 4 1 -3 -75% 11 2 -9 -82%
Commercial 0 1 1 - 5 1 -4 -80%
Other 1 0 -1 -100% 5 1 -4 -80%
Larceny 21 29 8 38% 52 53 1 2%
Auto Theft 1 1 0 0% 3 2 -1 -33%
Arson 0 0 0 0% 1 0 -1 -100%
Property Total: 39 35 -4 -10% 97 68 -29 -30%
Part | Total: 39 36 -3 -8% 101 76 -25 -25%
February February Percent Year-To-Date Percent
Part Il Offenses 2017 2018 +/- Changed 2017 2018 +/- Changed
Drug 52 65 13 25% 95 98 3 3%
Assault Simple 7 3 -4 -57% 1 1 0 0%
Forgery/Counterfeit 0 2 2 - 2 5 3 150%
Fraud 7 18 1 157% 10 27 17 170%
Embezzlement 0 1 1 - 0 2 2 -
Stolen Property 4 3 -1 -25% 4 3 -1 -25%
Vandalism 7 1 -6 -86% 21 14 -7 -33%
Weapons 1 6 5 500% 1 8 7 700%
Prostitution 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
All Other Sex Offenses 1 1 0 0% 3 3 0 0%
Gambling 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Offenses Against Family/Children 2 1 -1 -50% 2 1 -1 -50%
D.W.I. 1 3 2 200% 4 4 0%
Liquor Law Violation 1 1 0 0% 1 3 2 200%
Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 0% 1 0 -1 -100%
Obscenity 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Kidnap 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%



All Other Offenses

Part Il Total:

Incident Total:

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:15

31

114

153

32

137

173

23

20

3%

20%

13%

63

218

319

73

252

328

34

16%
16%

3%

Page 1

Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part | Offenses
Murder

Rape

Robbery
Commercial
Individual

Assault

Violent Total:

Burglary
Residential
Non-Residential
Commercial
Other

Larceny

Auto Theft

Arson

Property Total:

Part | Total:

Part Il Offenses
Drug

Assault Simple
Forgery/Counterfeit
Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property
Vandalism

Weapons

Prostitution

All Other Sex Offenses

Gambling

Forest City Police Department
February 2018 - February 2017

February
2017
0

0
0

31

32

February
2017
50

10
0

© w o

o o o

February
2018
0

0
1

o o o o

N
© ©

19

20

February
2018
66

5

o oo N w O

+-

16

-5

Percent
Changed
0%
0%
0%
0%
-100%
0%
-100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-14%
0%
0%
-39%

-38%

Percent
Changed
32%

-50%
0%
100%
0%
0%
-78%
700%
0%
0%
0%

Year-To-Date

2017
0

0
0

81

83

2018
0

0
3

37

40

Year-To-Date

2017
88

24
0

2018
95

15
0

o © N w o u

+-

-2
-9

Percent
Changed
0%
0%
0%
0%
-100%
50%
-100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-36%
0%
0%
-54%

-52%

Percent
Changed
8%
-38%
0%
25%
0%
-40%
-56%
800%
0%
-50%
0%



Offenses Against Family/Children
D.W.I.

Liquor Law Violation

Disorderly Conduct

Obscenity

Kidnap

All Other Offenses

Part Il Total:

Arrest Total:

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:15

o O w w o

151

183

143

163

0%

-33%
-100%
0%
0%
-29%
-5%

1%

o O w o o

142

298

381

w o o o u o

282

322

0%
0%
-17%
-100%
0%
0%
-5%
-5%

-15%

Page 2



