Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month

Forest City Police Department February 2018 - February 2017

		February	February		Percent	Year-T	o-Date		Percent
Part I Offense	es	2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Murder		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Rape		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Robbery		0	1	1	-	1	5	4	400%
Commercia	al	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Individual		0	0	0	0%	0	1	1	-
Assault		0	0	0	0%	3	3	0	0%
	Violent Total:	0	1	1	-	4	8	4	100%
Burglary		17	5	-12	-71%	41	13	-28	-68%
Residentia	ıl	12	3	-9	-75%	20	9	-11	-55%
Non-Resid	lential	4	1	-3	-75%	11	2	-9	-82%
Commercia	al	0	1	1	-	5	1	-4	-80%
Other		1	0	-1	-100%	5	1	-4	-80%
Larceny		21	29	8	38%	52	53	1	2%
Auto Theft		1	1	0	0%	3	2	-1	-33%
Arson		0	0	0	0%	1	0	-1	-100%
	Property Total:	39	35	-4	-10%	97	68	-29	-30%
	Part I Total:	39	36	-3	-8%	101	76	-25	-25%
		February	February		Percent	Year-T	o-Date		Percent
Part II Offens	ses	2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Drug		52	65	13	25%	95	98	3	3%
Assault Simple	le	7	3	-4	-57%	11	11	0	0%
Forgery/Coun	nterfeit	0	2	2	-	2	5	3	150%
Fraud		7	18	11	157%	10	27	17	170%
Embezzlemer	nt	0	1	1	-	0	2	2	-
Stolen Proper	rty	4	3	-1	-25%	4	3	-1	-25%
Vandalism		7	1	-6	-86%	21	14	-7	-33%
Weapons		1	6	5	500%	1	8	7	700%
Prostitution		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
All Other Sex	Offenses	1	1	0	0%	3	3	0	0%
Gambling			_	•	0%	0	0	0	0%
Offenses Against Family/Children		0	0	0	0 /0			O	
Offenses Agai	inst Family/Children	0 2	0 1	-1	-50%	2	1	-1	-50%
Offenses Agai	inst Family/Children						1		
_	•	2	1	-1	-50%	2		-1	-50%
D.W.I.	iolation	2 1	1 3	-1 2	-50% 200%	2	4	-1 0	-50% 0%
D.W.I. Liquor Law Vi	iolation	2 1 1	1 3 1	-1 2 0	-50% 200% 0%	2 4 1	4 3	-1 0 2	-50% 0% 200%

0 0%

0

0

0%

0

0

Kidnap

All Other Offenses		31	32	1	3%	63	73	10	16%
	Part II Total:	114	137	23	20%	218	252	34	16%
	Incident Total:	153	173	20	13%	319	328	9	3%

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:15

Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Forest City Police Department February 2018 - February 2017

		February	February		Percent	Year-T	o-Date		Percent
Part I Offenses		2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Murder		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Rape		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Robbery		0	1	1	-	0	3	3	-
Commercial		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Individual		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Assault		1	0	-1	-100%	2	0	-2	-100%
	Violent Total:	1	1	0	0%	2	3	1	50%
Burglary		9	0	-9	-100%	23	0	-23	-100%
Residential		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Non-Residentia	al	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Commercial		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Other		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Larceny		22	19	-3	-14%	58	37	-21	-36%
Auto Theft		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Arson		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
	Property Total:	31	19	-12	-39%	81	37	-44	-54%
	Part I Total:	32	20	-12	-38%	83	40	-43	-52%
		February	February		Percent	Year-To-Date			Percent
Part II Offenses		2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Drug		50	66	16	32%	88	95	7	8%
Assault Simple		10	5	-5	-50%	24	15	-9	-38%
Forgery/Counterfe	eit	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Fraud		1	2	1	100%	4	5	1	25%
Embezzlement		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Stolen Property		3	3	0	0%	5	3	-2	-40%
Vandalism		9	2	-7	-78%	16	7	-9	-56%
Weapons		1	8	7	700%	1	9	8	800%
Prostitution		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
All Other Sex Offe	enses	0	0	0	0%	2	1	-1	-50%
Gambling		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%

	Arrest Total:	183	163	-20	-11%	381	322	-59	-15%
	Part II Total:	151	143	-8	-5%	298	282	-16	-5%
All Other Offenses		70	50	-20	-29%	142	135	-7	-5%
Kidnap		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Obscenity		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Disorderly Conduc	t	3	0	-3	-100%	3	0	-3	-100%
Liquor Law Violatio	on	3	2	-1	-33%	6	5	-1	-17%
D.W.I.		0	4	4	-	6	6	0	0%
Offenses Against F	amily/Children	1	1	0	0%	1	1	0	0%

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:15